
ta
be

lla
 A

1)

1.
 S

pe
sa

 c
om

pl
es

si
va

 d
a 

rip
ar

tir
e:

eu
ro

 5
42

.8
60

,5
0 

(c
in

qu
ec

en
to

qu
ar

an
ta

du
em

ila
ot

to
ce

nt
os

es
sa

nt
a/

50
)

2.
 R

ip
ar

tiz
io

ne
 d

el
la

 s
pe

sa
 a

i s
en

si
 d

el
l'a

rt
ic

ol
o 

3,
 c

om
m

a 
2,

 d
el

la
 le

gg
e 

re
gi

on
al

e 
27

 n
ov

em
br

e 
19

84
, n

. 5
6,

 c
om

e 
so

st
itu

ito
 d

al
l'a

rt
ic

ol
o 

14
 d

el
la

 le
gg

e
re

gi
on

al
e 

21
 d

ic
em

br
e 

20
12

, n
. 4

gr
up

po
 c

on
si

lia
re

n.
 c

on
si

gl
ie

ri
qu

ot
a 

de
l 2

0%
 ri

pa
rt

ita
 

in
 p

ar
ti 

ug
ua

li
qu

ot
a 

de
ll'

80
%

 ri
pa

rt
ita

 in
 

m
is

ur
a 

pr
op

or
zi

on
al

e
co

nt
rib

ut
o 

an
nu

al
e 

as
se

gn
at

o
Li

ga
 V

en
et

a 
- L

eg
a 

N
or

d 
P

ad
an

ia
17

9.
87

0,
19

12
3.

04
8,

38
13

2.
91

8,
57

G
ru

pp
o 

po
po

lo
 d

el
la

 L
ib

er
tà

 - 
N

.C
.D

.
13

9.
87

0,
19

94
.0

95
,8

2
10

3.
96

6,
01

P
ar

tit
o 

D
em

oc
ra

tic
o 

V
en

et
o

13
9.

87
0,

19
94

.0
95

,8
2

10
3.

96
6,

01
B

or
to

lu
ss

i P
re

si
de

nt
e

1
9.

87
0,

19
7.

23
8,

14
17

.1
08

,3
3

U
ni

on
e 

di
 C

en
tro

1
9.

87
0,

19
7.

23
8,

14
17

.1
08

,3
3

Ita
lia

 d
ei

 V
al

or
i

2
9.

87
0,

19
14

.4
76

,2
8

24
.3

46
,4

7
Fe

de
ra

zi
on

e 
de

lla
 S

in
is

tra
 V

en
et

a 
P

R
C

1
9.

87
0,

19
7.

23
8,

14
17

.1
08

,3
3

U
ni

on
e 

N
or

de
st

1
9.

87
0,

19
7.

23
8,

14
17

.1
08

,3
3

M
is

to
4

9.
87

0,
19

28
.9

52
,5

6
38

.8
22

,7
5

Fu
tu

ro
 P

op
ol

ar
e

3
9.

87
0,

19
21

.7
14

,4
2

31
.5

84
,6

1
Fo

rz
a 

Ita
lia

4
9.

87
0,

19
28

.9
52

,5
6

38
.8

22
,7

5
To

ta
li

60
10

8.
57

2,
10

43
4.

28
8,

40
54

2.
86

0,
50

de
co

rre
nz

a:
 1

° 
fe

bb
ra

io
 2

01
4

C
O

N
S

IG
LI

O
 R

E
G

IO
N

A
LE

 D
E

L 
V

E
N

E
TO

 - 
IX

 L
E

G
IS

LA
TU

R
A

 
C

on
tri

bu
to

 fi
na

nz
ia

rio
 a

nn
uo



ta
be

lla
 B

1)

gr
up

po
 c

on
si

lia
re

n.
 c

on
si

gl
ie

ri
co

nt
rib

ut
o 

m
en

si
le

 a
ss

eg
na

to
Li

ga
 V

en
et

a 
- L

eg
a 

N
or

d 
P

ad
an

ia
17

11
.0

76
,5

5
G

ru
pp

o 
po

po
lo

 d
el

la
 L

ib
er

tà
 - 

N
.C

.D
.

13
8.

66
3,

83
P

ar
tit

o 
D

em
oc

ra
tic

o 
V

en
et

o
13

8.
66

3,
83

B
or

to
lu

ss
i P

re
si

de
nt

e
1

1.
42

5,
69

U
ni

on
e 

di
 C

en
tro

1
1.

42
5,

69
Ita

lia
 d

ei
 V

al
or

i
2

2.
02

8,
87

Fe
de

ra
zi

on
e 

de
lla

 S
in

is
tra

 V
en

et
a 

P
R

C
1

1.
42

5,
69

U
ni

on
e 

N
or

de
st

1
1.

42
5,

69
M

is
to

4
3.

23
5,

23
Fu

tu
ro

 P
op

ol
ar

e
3

2.
63

2,
05

Fo
rz

a 
Ita

lia
4

3.
23

5,
23

To
ta

li
60

45
.2

38
,3

8

de
co

rre
nz

a:
 1

° 
fe

bb
ra

io
 2

01
4

C
O

N
S

IG
LI

O
 R

E
G

IO
N

A
LE

 D
E

L 
V

E
N

E
TO

 - 
IX

 L
E

G
IS

LA
TU

R
A

 
C

on
tri

bu
to

 fi
na

nz
ia

rio
 m

en
si

le



ta
be

lla
 A

2)

1.
 S

pe
sa

 c
om

pl
es

si
va

 d
a 

rip
ar

tir
e:

eu
ro

 5
42

.8
60

,5
0 

(c
in

qu
ec

en
to

qu
ar

an
ta

du
em

ila
ot

to
ce

nt
os

es
sa

nt
a/

50
)

2.
 R

ip
ar

tiz
io

ne
 d

el
la

 s
pe

sa
 a

i s
en

si
 d

el
l'a

rt
ic

ol
o 

3,
 c

om
m

a 
2,

 d
el

la
 le

gg
e 

re
gi

on
al

e 
27

 n
ov

em
br

e 
19

84
, n

. 5
6,

 c
om

e 
so

st
itu

ito
 d

al
l'a

rt
ic

ol
o 

14
 d

el
la

 le
gg

e
re

gi
on

al
e 

21
 d

ic
em

br
e 

20
12

, n
. 4

gr
up

po
 c

on
si

lia
re

n.
 c

on
si

gl
ie

ri
qu

ot
a 

de
l 2

0%
 ri

pa
rt

ita
 

in
 p

ar
ti 

ug
ua

li
qu

ot
a 

de
ll'

80
%

 ri
pa

rt
ita

 in
 

m
is

ur
a 

pr
op

or
zi

on
al

e
co

nt
rib

ut
o 

an
nu

al
e 

as
se

gn
at

o
Li

ga
 V

en
et

a 
- L

eg
a 

N
or

d 
P

ad
an

ia
17

9.
04

7,
67

12
3.

04
8,

38
13

2.
09

6,
05

G
ru

pp
o 

po
po

lo
 d

el
la

 L
ib

er
tà

 - 
N

.C
.D

.
7

9.
04

7,
67

50
.6

66
,9

8
59

.7
14

,6
5

P
ar

tit
o 

D
em

oc
ra

tic
o 

V
en

et
o

13
9.

04
7,

67
94

.0
95

,8
2

10
3.

14
3,

49
B

or
to

lu
ss

i P
re

si
de

nt
e

1
9.

04
7,

67
7.

23
8,

14
16

.2
85

,8
1

U
ni

on
e 

di
 C

en
tro

1
9.

04
7,

67
7.

23
8,

14
16

.2
85

,8
1

Ita
lia

 d
ei

 V
al

or
i

2
9.

04
7,

67
14

.4
76

,2
8

23
.5

23
,9

5
Fe

de
ra

zi
on

e 
de

lla
 S

in
is

tra
 V

en
et

a 
P

R
C

1
9.

04
7,

67
7.

23
8,

14
16

.2
85

,8
1

U
ni

on
e 

N
or

de
st

1
9.

04
7,

67
7.

23
8,

14
16

.2
85

,8
1

M
is

to
4

9.
04

7,
67

28
.9

52
,5

6
38

.0
00

,2
3

Fu
tu

ro
 P

op
ol

ar
e

3
9.

04
7,

67
21

.7
14

,4
2

30
.7

62
,0

9
Fo

rz
a 

Ita
lia

4
9.

04
7,

67
28

.9
52

,5
6

38
.0

00
,2

3
N

uo
vo

 C
en

tro
de

st
ra

6
9.

04
7,

67
43

.4
28

,8
4

52
.4

76
,5

1
To

ta
li

60
10

8.
57

2,
04

43
4.

28
8,

40
54

2.
86

0,
44

de
co

rre
nz

a:
 1

° 
m

ar
zo

 2
01

4C
O

N
S

IG
LI

O
 R

E
G

IO
N

A
LE

 D
E

L 
V

E
N

E
TO

 - 
IX

 L
E

G
IS

LA
TU

R
A

 
C

on
tri

bu
to

 fi
na

nz
ia

rio
 a

nn
uo



ta
be

lla
 B

2)

gr
up

po
 c

on
si

lia
re

n.
 c

on
si

gl
ie

ri
co

nt
rib

ut
o 

m
en

si
le

 a
ss

eg
na

to
Li

ga
 V

en
et

a 
- L

eg
a 

N
or

d 
P

ad
an

ia
17

11
.0

08
,0

0
G

ru
pp

o 
po

po
lo

 d
el

la
 L

ib
er

tà
 - 

N
.C

.D
.

7
4.

97
6,

22
P

ar
tit

o 
D

em
oc

ra
tic

o 
V

en
et

o
13

8.
59

5,
29

B
or

to
lu

ss
i P

re
si

de
nt

e
1

1.
35

7,
15

U
ni

on
e 

di
 C

en
tro

1
1.

35
7,

15
Ita

lia
 d

ei
 V

al
or

i
2

1.
96

0,
33

Fe
de

ra
zi

on
e 

de
lla

 S
in

is
tra

 V
en

et
a 

P
R

C
1

1.
35

7,
15

U
ni

on
e 

N
or

de
st

1
1.

35
7,

15
M

is
to

4
3.

16
6,

69
Fu

tu
ro

 P
op

ol
ar

e
3

2.
56

3,
51

Fo
rz

a 
Ita

lia
4

3.
16

6,
69

N
uo

vo
 C

en
tro

de
st

ra
6

4.
37

3,
04

To
ta

li
60

40
.8

65
,3

3

de
co

rre
nz

a:
 1

° 
m

ar
zo

 2
01

4

C
O

N
S

IG
LI

O
 R

E
G

IO
N

A
LE

 D
E

L 
V

E
N

E
TO

 - 
IX

 L
E

G
IS

LA
TU

R
A

 
C

on
tri

bu
to

 fi
na

nz
ia

rio
 m

en
si

le


